
 

Authorized Signature

Purchase Order Page: 1 of  8

Univ. of North Texas System
UNT System Business Service Center
Denton TX 76205
United States

DUPLICATE Dispatch Via Print
Purchase Order Date Revision
SY769-SY00001011 04-28-2025
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
30 days Dest, prepay & add GROUND
Buyer Phone/ Email Currency
Barraza,Ashley 940/369-5500

Ashley.
Barraza@untsystem.edu

Supplier: 0000003228
World Wide Technology 
LLC
60 Weldon Pkwy
St Louis MO 63043
United States

Ship To: This is not a valid 
Purchase Order.
This document is 
reproduced for reporting
purposes only.

Attention: Michael Ronning Bill To: UNT System Business 
Service Center
Send Invoices to: 
invoices@untsystem.edu
1112 Dallas Dr., Ste. 
4200
Denton TX 76205
United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

1 - 1 QUOTE 7276240.5 - 
Juniper EX4400-48F 
Ethernet Switch 
2X100G 
UPLINK/STACKING PORTS

2.00 EA 5873.85  11747.70 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 11747.70

2 - 1 Juniper 550W Power 
Supply EX4400 
SWITCHES

2.00 EA 301.22  602.44 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 602.44

3 - 1 Juniper SFP28 Module 
EX4400 SERIES OF SW 
MACSEC AES256

2.00 EA 1509.17  3018.34 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 3018.34

4 - 1 Juniper Advanced 
Layer 3 for campus 
fabric + Support - 
Premium License - 1 
License

2.00 EA 2756.27  5512.54 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 5512.54

5 - 1 5 Year Wired 
Assurance and Virtual
Network Assistant 
(VNA) Subscription 
for EX48 port 
switches including 
JTAC Support; Juniper

2.00 EA 945.26  1890.52 05/22/2025 
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Univ. of North Texas System
UNT System Business Service Center
Denton TX 76205
United States

DUPLICATE Dispatch Via Print
Purchase Order Date Revision
SY769-SY00001011 04-28-2025
Payment Terms Freight Terms Ship Via
30 days Dest, prepay & add GROUND
Buyer Phone/ Email Currency
Barraza,Ashley 940/369-5500

Ashley.
Barraza@untsystem.edu

Supplier: 0000003228
World Wide Technology 
LLC
60 Weldon Pkwy
St Louis MO 63043
United States

Ship To: This is not a valid 
Purchase Order.
This document is 
reproduced for reporting
purposes only.

Attention: Michael Ronning Bill To: UNT System Business 
Service Center
Send Invoices to: 
invoices@untsystem.edu
1112 Dallas Dr., Ste. 
4200
Denton TX 76205
United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

CareCore Support for 
EX2300, EX4100-F, 
EX3400, EX4000, 
EX4100, EX4300, 
EX4400 24 ports 
switches. INCL J-CARE
CORE FOR EX23 34

Schedule Total 1890.52

6 - 1 Juniper Broadcom 
Flow-Based Telemetry 
- Perpetual License 
CS PRPL

2.00 EA 852.77  1705.54 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 1705.54

7 - 1 Juniper EX4100-48P 
Ethernet Switch 4X10G
SFP+ UPLINK PORTS 
4X25G SFP28

25.00 EA 3119.46  77986.50 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 77986.50

8 - 1 5 Year Wired 
Assurance and Virtual
Network Assistant 
(VNA) Subscription 
for EX48 port 
switches including 
JTAC Support; Juniper
CareCore Support for 
EX2300, EX4100-F, 
EX3400, EX4000, 
EX4100, EX4300, 
EX4400 24 ports 
switches. INCL J-CARE
CORE FOR EX23 34 4

25.00 EA 945.26  23631.50 05/22/2025 
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Denton TX 76205
United States

DUPLICATE Dispatch Via Print
Purchase Order Date Revision
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Barraza,Ashley 940/369-5500
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Supplier: 0000003228
World Wide Technology 
LLC
60 Weldon Pkwy
St Louis MO 63043
United States

Ship To: This is not a valid 
Purchase Order.
This document is 
reproduced for reporting
purposes only.

Attention: Michael Ronning Bill To: UNT System Business 
Service Center
Send Invoices to: 
invoices@untsystem.edu
1112 Dallas Dr., Ste. 
4200
Denton TX 76205
United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

Schedule Total 23631.50

9 - 1 Juniper Redundant 
Power Supply AIRFLOW 
PWR CORD ORDERED 
SEPARATELY

25.00 EA 494.30  12357.50 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 12357.50

10 - 1 Juniper Standard 
Power Cord POWER CORD
AC US/CANADA.

25.00 EA 22.91  572.75 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 572.75

11 - 1 Juniper QFX-QSFP-DAC-
1M Twinaxil Network 
Cable DIRECT ATTACH 
COPPER TWINAX 
COPPER..

22.00 EA 54.07  1189.54 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 1189.54

12 - 1 Juniper QFX-QSFP-DAC-
3M Twinaxial Network 
Cable DIRECT ATTACH 
COPPER TWINAX COPPER

3.00 EA 70.57  211.71 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 211.71

13 - 1 Juniper QFX-QSFP-DAC-
1M Twinaxil Network 
Cable DIRECT ATTACH 

2.00 EA 54.07  108.14 05/22/2025 
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United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

COPPER TWINAX COPPER

Schedule Total 108.14

14 - 1 APC SMART-UPS X 
3000VA LCD 100-127V 
**Promotional Price 
Ends: 03/31/2025** 
LCD WITH NETWORK CARD

8.00 EA 2821.87  22574.96 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 22574.96

15 - 1 SMART-UPS X 120V 
EXTERNAL     BATTERY 
PACK RACK/TOWER SMART
UPS X RT 120V CUST 
PAYS FRT

8.00 EA 1172.96  9383.68 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 9383.68

16 - 1 APC Service/Support -
3 Year Extended 
Warranty - Service - 
24 x 7 Next Business 
FOR NEW PRODUCT 
PURCHASES

8.00 EA 324.30  2594.40 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 2594.40

17 - 1 APC 2-Post Mounting 
Kit SMART-UPS 
SYMMETRA

16.00 EA 247.05  3952.80 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 3952.80
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1112 Dallas Dr., Ste. 
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Denton TX 76205
United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

18 - 1 Rack PDU, Basic, 1U, 
30A, 120V, (10)5-20 
10X5-20R 120V

8.00 EA 324.38  2595.04 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 2595.04

19 - 1 BASIC RACK PDU 1U, 
20A, (10) 5-20, 120V 
10X5-20

7.00 EA 193.42  1353.94 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 1353.94

20 - 1 HPE AP-MNT-B Mounting
Bracket for Wireless 
Access Point 
INDIVIDUAL B PL-VL

65.00 EA 11.88  772.20 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 772.20

21 - 1 HPE Policy 
Enforcement Firewall 
- License - 1 Access 
Point PL-PV

75.00 EA 32.47  2435.25 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 2435.25

22 - 1 HPE RFProtect - 
License - 1 Access 
Point ELTU PL-PV

75.00 EA 32.47  2435.25 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 2435.25
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1112 Dallas Dr., Ste. 
4200
Denton TX 76205
United States

Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

23 - 1 HPE LIC-AP Controller
- Capacity License - 
1 Access Point ELTU 
PL-PV

75.00 EA 32.47  2435.25 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 2435.25

24 - 1 Aruba AP-270-MNT-V1 
Otdr Long Arm Mnt 
PL=VL

10.00 EA 63.02  630.20 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 630.20

25 - 1 HPE AP-575 802.11ax 
Wireless Access Point
- TAA Compliant AP 
PL-VL

10.00 EA 1054.23  10542.30 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 10542.30

26 - 1 ARUBA AP-635 US 
CAMPUS AP WRLS PL-VL
Country of Origin: 
N/A Weight: 3.60  Dim
Weight: 316.61

65.00 EA 626.75  40738.75 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 40738.75

27 - 1 10GBASE-SR 850NM SFP+
100 PERCENT JUNIPER 
COMPATIBLE

38.00 EA 52.20  1983.60 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 1983.60
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Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

28 - 1 SMF SFP+ 1310NM 10KM 
10GBASE-LR LC JUNIPER
COMPATIBLE APP TESTED

6.00 EA 75.40  452.40 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 452.40

29 - 1 LC TO LC 50/125 10G 
AQUA MULTIMODE DUPLEX
3M

27.00 EA 13.90  375.30 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 375.30

30 - 1 5M LC/LC OM3 MMF 
50/125 DUPLEX PATCH 
CABLE

11.00 EA 17.09  187.99 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 187.99

31 - 1 5M FIBER LC/LC SMF 
9/125 DUPLEX CABLE

6.00 EA 14.60  87.60 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 87.60

32 - 1 EATON TRIPP LITE 
SERIES SMARTPRO 120V 
1KVA 800W LINE-
INTERACTIVE SINE WAVE
UPS, 6OUT 1URM USB 
DB9 ENERGY STAR

1.00 EA 752.04  752.04 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 752.04
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Tax Exempt? Tax Exempt ID: Replenishment Option: Standard
Line-
Sch

Item/Description Mfg ID Quantity UOM PO Price Extended Amt Due Date

33 - 1 Eaton Tripp Lite 
Series WEBCARDLXE 
Network Management 
Card for Select UPS 
Systems, TAA FOR 
EATON TL SERIES SMART
UPS

1.00 EA 347.50  347.50 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 347.50

34 - 1 EATON TRIPP LITE 
SERIES EXTENDED 
WARRANTY AND 
TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR
SELECT PRODU TRIPP 
LITE PRODUCTS

1.00 EA 131.64  131.64 05/22/2025 

Schedule Total 131.64

Total PO Amount 247296.81


